

# CITY OF PINE LAKE, GEORGIA SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA AUGUST 1st, 2024 @ 5:30PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 459 PINE DRIVE, PINE LAKE, GA 30072

NOTE: All attendees are reminded to silence cellular phones and other devices that may cause interruption of the session proceedings.

### CALL TO ORDER - SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

1. Executive Session to discuss Personnel

# **ADJOURNMENT**

MAYOR Brandy Hall

# **COUNCIL MEMBERS**

Jean Bordeaux, Mayor pro tem Jeff Goldberg Tom Ramsey Thomas Torrent Augusta Woods

## ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

ChaQuias Miller-Thornton City Manager

Sarai Y'Hudah-Green Chief of Police

Ned Dagenhard Assistant City Clerk

Susan Moore City Attorney

CITY OF PINE LAKE 425 ALLGOOD ROAD P.O. BOX 1325 PINE LAKE, GA 30072

404-999-4901

www.pinelakega.net